## **Social Media Disclaimer**

State Bank Financial will be providing now or in the future valuable tips, photos, fun and interesting news, community happenings, bank events, and of course, connecting with you. We would love for you to join the conversation, but please keep the various social media privacy and security policies, as well as some of our own guidelines, in mind.

**Be Respectful:** Posting offensive or inappropriate material that has the potential of creating a negative impression about the Bank, you as an individual, customers and/or others associated with the Bank, is not permitted and will be taken down.

**Privacy:** For your safety, never disclose account or other financial information on social media.

**Spam:** Comments focused on selling a product, service or are posted just to drive traffic to a particular website for personal, political, or monetary gain, will be taken down.

**Customer Service:** Because of privacy issues, our page is not set up to be a customer service channel. If you are a State Bank Financial customer and have questions about your account, please contact us at 800.880.7151 or your local bank representative.

**Disclaimer:** This page is presented by State Bank Financial. Facebook is owned and operated by a third party unaffiliated with State Bank Financial. State Bank Financial is not responsible for the privacy or security policies or other content on social media sites or other third- party sites that may be linked to these mediums. The views and opinions of users do not necessarily represent the views and opinions of State Bank Financial. Content submitted by users on these pages are subject to approval based on our social media guidelines listed above and our Digital Media House Rules.

Member FDIC. Equal Housing Lender.